

Baghdad-Iraq For public Transporta&Real Estate Investment (Mixed)	بغداد العراق لنقل العام والاستثمارات العقارية(مختلطة)	
<b>Sector :</b>	Services	الخدمات : قطاع
<b>Code:</b>	SBPT	الرمز المختصر : ركاب
<b>ISIN :</b>	IQ000A0RAXB5	الترقيم الدولي : IQ000A0RAXB5
<b>Address:</b>	بغداد / العامرية / تقاطع أبو غريب	
<b>Address:</b>	Baghdad Al-Amriya / Abu Ghraib road Intersection	
<b>Phone:</b>	(+964)7704849796	الهاتف: (+964)7704849796
<b>Email:</b>	baghdadiraqco@yahoo.com	البريد الإلكتروني : baghdadiraqco@yahoo.com
<b>Company Activity:</b>	النقل العام داخل العراق وخارجه والاستثمارات العقارية : نشاط الشركة	
<b>Company Activity:</b>	General Transportations inside & outside Iraq and realestate Investments	
<b>Establishing Date:</b>	27/07/1987	تاريخ التأسيس : 1987/07/27
<b>Establishing Capital</b>	10,000,000	رأس المال التأسيسي : 10,000,000
<b>Listing Date:</b>	08/07/2004	تاريخ الادراراج : 2004/07/08
<b>Capital at Listing :</b>	160,000,000	رأس المال عند الادراراج : 160,000,000
<b>Executive Director:</b>	Thair Ghanim Mohammed Ali	المدير المفوض : ثائر غاتم محمد علي
<b>Auditor :</b>	Nahla Salman Salem	مراقب الحسابات : نهلة سلمان سالم /ديوان الرقابة المالية
	D. Bushra Abdel Wahab M	د. بشرى عبد الوهاب مهدي /ديوان الرقابة المالية
<b>Participants Ratio:</b>	General Sector 38%	نسبة مساهمة القطاع العام : 38%
	Private Sector 62%	نسبة مساهمة القطاع الخاص : 62%
<b>ListedCapital as 30/6/2017:</b>	1,000,000,000	رأس المال المدرج في : ٢٠١٧/٦/٣٠ : ١.٠٠٠.٠٠٠.٠٠٠.٠٠٠

Financial Ratio	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	النسب المالية
Share Turn over Ratio	4.16	6.20	4.75	3.32	3.22	نسبة دوران السهم (%)
Earning pershare (ID)	1.418	0.863	0.475	3.422	0.863	العائد على السهم (دينار)
Ownership Rate(%)	66.01	55.43	67.04	59.02	38.62	نسبة الملكية (%)
Interest Repetition	9.06	17.37	57.87	24.25	48.69	مكرر الارباح
Trading Rate	2.35	1.60	1.59	1.22	1.07	نسبة التداول(مرة)
Book Value (ID)	3.497	2.064	3.194	6.790	3.300	القيمة الدفترية (دينار)
Working Capital	2,425,447,056	992,733,714	462,167,025	203,735,356	69,154,413	رأس المال العامل
Market Capitallzation (million ID)	12850	15000	13750	16600	8400	القيمة السوقية(مليون )
Profit Distrbuted (%)		80%	40%	—	—	نسبة الارباح الموزعة
Trading Statements	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	مؤشرات التداول
No.of Traded Shares	41,553,049	62,031,776	23,768,224	6,637,358	6,439,292	عدد الاسهم المتداولة
Trading Volume	539,171,037	1,305,691,311	886,644,851	343,582,610	320,358,800	القيمة المتداولة
Annual Closing price	12.850	15.000	27.500	83.000	42.000	سعر الاغلاق السنوي
Annual Average price	12.980	21.050	37.300	51.760	49.750	معدل السعر السنوي
highest price	14.500	29.000	57.000	85.000	84.050	اعلى سعر نفذ
lowest price	11.000	13.400	25.000	38.000	39.060	الدى سعر نفذ

تم تغيير اسم الشركة من بغداد لنقل الركاب والبضائع الى بغداد العراق للنقل العام والاستثمارات العقارية

\* Change Company Name from Baghdad Passengers Transport to Baghdad Iraq For public Transporta&Real Estate Investment

Baghdad-Iraq For public Transport &amp; Real Estate Investment (Mixed) بغداد العراق للنقل العام والاستثمارات العقارية (مختلطة)

Financial Year 31 December

Currency : Iraqi D

السنة المالية ٣١ ديسمبر العملة : الدينار العراقي

Balance Sheet	الميزانية العامة					
	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	
<b>Current Assets</b>						الموجودات المتداولة
Cash	2,803,435,517	1,848,698,863	1,143,107,404	639,096,567	636,944,212	التقود
Inventory	1	9,968,851	16,113,256	38,357,264	47,921,738	المخزون
Debitors	1,422,450,808	793,998,177	88,010,335	469,506,030	432,939,366	المدينون
<b>Total Current Assets</b>	<b>4,225,886,326</b>	<b>2,652,665,891</b>	<b>1,247,230,995</b>	<b>1,146,959,861</b>	<b>1,117,805,316</b>	مجموع الموجودات المتداولة
<b>Fixed Assets</b>						الموجودات الثابتة
At Book Value	417,302,073	421,760,249	485,889,747	587,179,189	145,787,884	الموجودات اثنائية بالقياسية التقديرية
Long Terms Financial Investments	642,037,402	642,037,402	636,913,004	551,392,944	5,499,983	استثمارات مالية طويلة الاجل
Projects under execution	8,772,000	—	—	—	437,760,160	مشروعات تحت التنفيذ
Deferred revenue	3,688,000	7,776,000	11,864,000	15,952,000	1,600,000	التفقات الايرادية المؤجلة
<b>Total Fixed Assets</b>	<b>1,071,799,475</b>	<b>1,071,573,651</b>	<b>1,134,666,751</b>	<b>1,154,524,133</b>	<b>590,648,027</b>	مجموع الموجودات الثابتة
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>5,297,685,801</b>	<b>3,724,239,542</b>	<b>2,381,897,746</b>	<b>2,301,483,994</b>	<b>1,708,453,343</b>	مجموع الموجودات
<b>Short term sources</b>						مصادر التمويل قصيرة الاجل
Short Term Provision	17,741,954	17,741,954	37,831,240	379,225,790	379,225,790	تخصيصات قصيرة لاجل
Creditors	1,782,697,316	1,642,190,223	747,232,730	563,998,715	669,425,113	الدائنون
<b>Total Short term sources</b>	<b>1,800,439,270</b>	<b>1,659,932,177</b>	<b>785,063,970</b>	<b>943,224,505</b>	<b>1,048,650,903</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل قصيرة لاجل
<b>Long term sources</b>						مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل
Nominal & Paid-up Capital	1,000,000,000	1,000,000,000	500,000,000	200,000,000	200,000,000	رأس المال الاسمي والمدفوع
Reserves	2,497,246,531	1,064,307,365	1,096,833,776	1,158,259,489	459,802,440	الاحتياطيات
<b>Total Long term sources</b>	<b>3,497,246,531</b>	<b>2,064,307,365</b>	<b>1,596,833,776</b>	<b>1,358,259,489</b>	<b>659,802,440</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل
<b>Total sources of Finance</b>	<b>5,297,685,801</b>	<b>3,724,239,542</b>	<b>2,381,897,746</b>	<b>2,301,483,994</b>	<b>1,708,453,343</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل

Current Operations Statements	حساب الارباح والخسائر					
<b>Current Activities Revenues</b>						ايرادات النشاط الجاري
Current Activities Revenue	2,322,348,639	1,718,094,982	1,186,822,208	1,409,971,751	738,666,946	ايراد نشاطات الجاري
<b>Total Current Activities Revenue</b>	<b>2,322,348,639</b>	<b>1,718,094,982</b>	<b>1,186,822,208</b>	<b>1,409,971,751</b>	<b>738,666,946</b>	مجموع ايرادات النشاطات الجاري
<b>Current Activities expenses</b>						مصروفات النشاطات الجاري
Salaries & Wages	534,206,919	468,217,463	403,625,780	412,989,477	346,790,268	الرواتب والاجور
Commodity inputs	30,248,406	39,318,853	43,283,240	44,358,300	15,189,750	المستلزمات تسهوية
Services inputs	77,888,173	80,788,700	69,966,818	84,452,500	67,803,400	المستلزمات لخدمية
Depreciations	74,996,192	79,330,865	80,188,692	64,253,659	19,682,941	الامتاربات
Tax	144,899,113	133,380,800	99,179,150	110,259,625	41,870,584	الضرائب والرسوم
<b>Total Current Activities expenses</b>	<b>862,238,803</b>	<b>801,034,681</b>	<b>696,243,680</b>	<b>716,313,561</b>	<b>491,336,943</b>	مجموع مصروفات النشاطات الجاري
<b>Surplus of Current Operations</b>	<b>1,460,109,836</b>	<b>917,060,301</b>	<b>490,578,528</b>	<b>693,658,190</b>	<b>247,330,003</b>	فائض العمليات الجاري
<b>Other Transferring Revenue</b>						ايرادات التحويلية والاخرى
Transferring Revenue	8,600,000	2,897,000	8,310,200	4,239,800	150,000	ايرادات التحويلية
Other Revenues	19,636,110	16,207,200	37,157,783	11,716,385	27,045,177	ايرادات الاخرى
<b>Total Other Transferring Revenue</b>	<b>28,236,110</b>	<b>19,104,200</b>	<b>45,467,983</b>	<b>15,956,185</b>	<b>27,195,177</b>	مجموع ايرادات التحويلية والاخرى
<b>Transferring operations and other Expenses</b>						لمصروفات التحويلية والاخرى
Transferring operations expenses	1,164,000	5,717,272	40,679,465	530,000	750,000	المصروفات تحويلية
Others expenses	68,920,329	67,109,560	257,750,678	24,609,332	101,268,325	المصروفات الاخرى
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>70,084,329</b>	<b>72,826,832</b>	<b>298,430,143</b>	<b>25,139,332</b>	<b>102,018,325</b>	مجموع المصروفات التحويلية والاخرى
<b>surplus for distribution</b>	<b>1,418,261,617</b>	<b>863,337,669</b>	<b>237,616,348</b>	<b>684,475,043</b>	<b>172,506,855</b>	الفائض القابل للتوزيع
<b>To be distributed As:</b>						الفائض القابل للتوزيع موزع كالآتي :
income Provision	—	—	—	—	—	ضريبة الدخل
Legal Reserve	70,913,081	43,166,883	11,880,817	34,223,752	8,625,343	احتياطي الاراضي
Undistribute incomes	1,347,348,536	820,170,786	225,735,531	650,251,291	163,881,512	الفائض المتراكم (ارباح غير موزعة)
Excess Activity	1,418,261,617	863,337,669	237,616,348	684,475,043	172,506,855	فائض النشاط
<b>Annual Net Profit (Revenue)</b>	<b>1,418,261,617</b>	<b>863,337,669</b>	<b>237,616,348</b>	<b>684,475,043</b>	<b>172,506,855</b>	صافي ربح السنة (العائد)

Cash Flow	التدفقات النقدية					
<b>Total Cash from operating Activities</b>	<b>1,018,322,357</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	التدفقات النقدية من الانشطة التشغيلية
<b>Total Cash from Investing Activities</b>	<b>-63,585,703</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	التدفقات النقدية من الانشطة الاستثمارية
<b>Total Cash from Financing Activities</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	التدفقات النقدية في الانشطة التمويلية
<b>net cash flow</b>	<b>954,736,654</b>	<b>705,591,459</b>	<b>504,010,837</b>	<b>2,152,355</b>	<b>-716,048,955</b>	صافي التدفقات النقدية
<b>Beginning Cash Balance</b>	<b>1,848,698,863</b>	<b>1,143,107,404</b>	<b>639,096,567</b>	<b>636,944,212</b>	<b>1,352,993,167</b>	رصيد التقود في اول المدة
<b>Ending Cash Balance</b>	<b>2,803,435,517</b>	<b>1,848,698,863</b>	<b>1,143,107,404</b>	<b>639,096,567</b>	<b>636,944,212</b>	رصيد التقود في اخر المدة